IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:

COMMONFUND NETSOLUTIONS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name and address of receiving party:

CollegeNET, Inc. a Delaware corporation 805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1600 Portland, Oregon 97205

3. Conveyance Type: Assignment

Execution date: March 3, 2003

- 4. Trademark properties:
 - A. Registration No.: 2,558,399

Mark: INWORKS

Registration Date: April 9, 2002

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Gary W. Glisson Stoel Rives LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 294-9656

- 6. Total number of registrations involved: One (1)
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.

1

Portlad2-4419773.1 0015461-00004

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached document is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick P. Hartigan

Paralegal

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 3

Date: March 12, 2003

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 294-9210 Attorney Docket No. 15461/4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMMONFUND NETSOLUTIONS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,558,399 for the mark INWORKS ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, COLLEGENET, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address at 805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1600, Portland, Oregon 97205, is desirous of acquiring the said Mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the Mark;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all, if any, right, title and interest in and to the Mark and above-identified registration therefor, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

COMMONFUND NETSOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Howard Coonley II

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: 7/3/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0346 03-12-2003 12:15PM FROM-



900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Saite 2600 Pordund, Oregon, 97204 phone \$03,224,3380 Jac 503,220,2480 mounipotes/Ww

	Name:	Fax No.	Company/Fi	rm	Phone No.
TO:	Assignments	(703) 306-5995	Patent & T Office	rademark	(703) 308-9723
	Name:	Sender's	Direct Dial:	Sender's Dir	ect Email:
FROM:	Patrick P. Hartigan	(503) 294-9210 pphartigan@stoel.com			a@stoel.com
	Paralegal				
Client:	CollegeNET, Inc. (15461)	Matter: Tr	ademarks (4)	
DATE:	March 12, 2003		•		
No. of Pa	ges (including this cover):	4			
Originals N	of Forwarded Unless Checked:	First Class M	Iail 🔲 C	vernight Delivery	Hand Delivery
This facsim of this mes	f error call Parsy Casey at (f tile may contain confidential info sage is not the intended recipien totify us immediately by telephon	rmation that is protect tor an employee res	ponsible for deliv	ering the facsimile,	
COMME	ENTS: SEE ATTACHED WLEDGEMENT				ATION AND
ACMIO	ALTEDGEMENT				
\overline{A}		AVET.			
<u> </u>					

PortInd2-4419775.1 0015461-00004

RECORDED: 03/12/2003 REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0347